
 

SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE 

Johnessa Boze, 

Chair 

Chief Deputy Clerk Lamar johnessa.boze@gmail.com 

 

479-885-3865 

 

April Leggett City Clerk Jonesboro aleggett@jonesboro.org 870-934-0305 

Patricia Lane Senior Deputy City Clerk West Memphis plane@westmemphisar.gov 870-732-7500 

Kimberly Hutcheson 

 

City Clerk  Cave Springs kimberly.hutcheson@cavespringsar.gov               

 
479-248-1040 

 

Sharla Derry City Clerk/Treasurer Greenwood sharla@gwark.com 479-322-0062 

Stacey Bennett Recorder/Treasurer Cherry Valley stacey.bennett@cherryvalleyar.org 

 
870-588-3323 
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